

BASE BID (Michigan Ave)				ENGINEER ESTIMATE		LALONDE CONTRACTORS		WOLF PAVING		WANDEL	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Erosion Control, Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,350.64	\$ 33,350.64	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 17,568.00	\$ 17,568.00
2	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$ 5,962.00
3	Detour - 5th Ave & Michigan Ave	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
4	Detour - 10th Ave & Michigan Ave	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
5	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth	8,030	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,120.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 32,280.60	\$ 5.30	\$ 42,559.00	\$ 5.22	\$ 41,916.60
6	Asphalt Pavement Removal, 4" Mill	570	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,544.70	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,544.70	\$ 2.71	\$ 1,544.70
7	Concrete Pavement Removal	480	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 4,718.40	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 8.31	\$ 3,988.80
8	Curb & Gutter Removal	810	L.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 10.61	\$ 8,594.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,062.50
9	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	690	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 6,989.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,210.00
10	Concrete Sawcutting	730	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,460.00
11	Common Excavation (Pay Plan Qty)	460	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 36.63	\$ 16,849.80	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 27.19	\$ 12,507.40
12	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	670	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$ 42.03	\$ 28,160.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 39.46	\$ 26,438.20
13	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (Binder)	1,160	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 78,880.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 77,720.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 77,720.00
14	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Surface)	930	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 71,610.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 73,470.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 73,470.00
15	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (Binder & Surface)	150	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24 – Inch	790	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 50.19	\$ 39,650.10	\$ 32.20	\$ 25,438.00	\$ 60.38	\$ 47,700.20
17	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	113	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 51.84	\$ 5,857.92	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,966.25
18	Concrete Driveway 7 ½ – Inch	5	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 111.32	\$ 556.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
19	Concrete Pavement 7 ½ – Inch	450	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 101.79	\$ 45,805.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 79.46	\$ 35,757.00
20	Concrete Sidewalk 5 – Inch	6,320	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 70,152.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 58,144.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 47,779.20
21	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	376	S.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 19,552.00	\$ 44.22	\$ 16,626.72	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,800.00
22	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Yellow	239	S.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,730.00	\$ 66.08	\$ 15,793.12	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,340.00
23	Lawn Restoration	340	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 3,383.00
Base Bid - Roads Subtotal:				\$ 527,777.00		\$ 507,638.50		\$ 499,179.20		\$ 466,373.85	
24	Inlet Removal	16	EA.	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
25	Manhole Removal	2	EA.	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
26	Removing Storm Sewer 8 – Inch	31	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 465.00
27	Removing Storm Sewer 10 – Inch	228	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,280.00
28	Removing Storm Sewer 12 – Inch	171	L.F.	\$ 20.00							

66	Manhole, 6 – FT Diameter	1	EA.	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
67	Catch Basin, 2x3 – FT	11	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
68	Sealing Storm Sewer Pipes	1	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
69	Adjusting Storm Sewer Manholes	1	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
70	Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manholes	7	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00
Alternate A - Storm Subtotal:				\$ 154,073.00			\$ 148,293.00		\$ 148,293.00		\$ 148,293.00
Alternate A Subtotal:				\$ 558,793.00			\$ 540,958.64		\$ 550,842.50		\$ 499,325.90
ALTERNATE B (6TH AVE)											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
71	Mobilization, Erosion Control, Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 2,716.00
72	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00
73	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth	1,930	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 3.61	\$ 6,967.30	\$ 5.80	\$ 11,194.00	\$ 6.01	\$ 11,599.30
74	Curb & Gutter Removal	1,050	L.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 6,709.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 3,402.00
75	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	200	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.94	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
76	Concrete Sawcutting	220	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 429.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 429.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
77	Common Excavation (Pay Plan Qty)	460	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 36.74	\$ 16,900.40	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 12,512.00
78	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	680	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 42.03	\$ 28,580.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 26,928.00
79	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (Binder)	280	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 20,720.00
80	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Surface)	230	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 19,320.00
81	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24 – Inch	1,050	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 28.99	\$ 30,439.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 25.35	\$ 26,617.50
82	Concrete Driveway 7 ½ – Inch	170	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 100.96	\$ 17,163.20	\$ 88.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,710.00
83	Concrete Sidewalk 5 – Inch	120	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13.05	\$ 1,566.00
84	Lawn Restoration	410	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,079.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,079.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 4,079.50
Alternate B Subtotal:				\$ 176,315.00			\$ 160,864.80		\$ 180,757.50		\$ 144,254.30
ALTERNATE C (STREETS DEPT PARKING LOT)											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
85	Mobilization, Erosion Control, Protection of Work	1	L.S.	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 29,022.50	\$ 29,022.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
86	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 784.00
87	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Full Depth	5,910	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 24,940.20	\$ 6.52	\$ 38,533.20	\$ 6.47	\$ 38,237.70
88	Concrete Pavement Removal	32	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 696.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
89	Common Excavation (Pay Plan Qty)	260	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 11,063.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
90	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	780	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 42.03	\$ 32,783.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,200.00
91	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S (Binder)	1,340	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 113,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 97,820.00
92	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S (Surface)	665	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 56,192.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 59,850.00
Alternate C Subtotal:				\$ 248,862.00			\$ 255,981.60		\$ 240,719.20		\$ 240,171.70
BASE BID				\$ 699,197.00			\$ 678,798.50		\$ 670,339.20		\$ 637,533.85
ALTERNATE A				\$ 558,793.00			\$ 540,958.64		\$ 550,842.50		\$ 499,325.90
ALTERNATE B				\$ 176,315.00			\$ 160,864.80		\$ 180,757.50		\$ 144,254.30
ALTERNATE C				\$ 248,862.00			\$ 255,981.60		\$ 240,719.20		\$ 240,171.70
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 1,683,167.00			\$ 1,636,603.54		\$ 1,642,658.40		\$ 1,521,285.75